Sealtron   9705 Reading Road, Cincinnati, OH 45215  USA Ph (513) 733-8400    Fx (513) 733-0131    www.hccindustries.com
In Europe contact:
HCC Industries International  49-53 Hazelwood Road  Northampton, NN1 1LG  UK Ph +44 (0) 1604 233101 Fx +44 (0) 1604 232907
EN Part Numbering Systems
EN2997    XX
Connector
X XXXX
Model Y or YE
Shell Style
1 Weld Flange
0 Box Mount
7 Jam Nut
Shell Size and
Contact Arrangement
Pin Contact Style
Polarization
N, 6, 7, 8, 9 & Y
M - Male Solder Cup
Connector types will be identified in the following manner:
EN2997 Y(YE)
Sealtron is a manufacturer of EN2997 Y and YE
hermetic connectors and is qualified to the ASD
(formerly known as Association Europeene des
Constructeurs de Materiel Aerospatial or
AECMA) specification. We offer a full range
of receptacles: EN2997-005 Class Y and YE,
EN2997-006 Class Y & YE and EN2997-007
Class Y & YE in shell sizes 8 thru 28.
Principle design features include: metal-to-
metal grounding between receptacles and mat-
ing plugs, passivated stainless steel shell mate-
rial and Gold plated electrical contacts with
solder cup terminations. The product is quali-
fied to operate up to 260º Celsius (cyclical) and
will withstand an extended range of fluids in an
aerospace environment.
For customers who prefer solder eyelet style termina-
tions on their electrical contacts or thermocouple
(Type K) pins, these are available as commercial
equivalents that “meet the design requirements” of
EN2997, but cannot be marked with the EN part num-
ber nor certified to the specification.
Sealtron’s quality system is registered to AS9100 and
ISO 9001:2000. The company is also a manufacturer
of U. S. Military qualified product to MIL-DTL-26482
Series I & II, MIL-DTL-38999 Series I, II, & III and
MIL-DTL-83723 and of ESC 10 connectors to the
SBAC specification.
EN2997Y(E) Qualified Product
Product Description
EN2997Y(E) Qualified Product
M X
EN2997 Y(YE)
Sealtron   9705 Reading Road, Cincinnati, OH 45215  USA Ph (513) 733-8400    Fx (513) 733-0131    www.hccindustries.com
In Europe contact:
HCC Industries International  49-53 Hazelwood Road  Northampton, NN1 1LG  UK Ph +44 (0) 1604 233101 Fx +44 (0) 1604 232907
Insert Arrangements
Other arrangments as shown in MIL-
Std-1554 available by special order.
Contact factory for availability
Insert Arrangements
Engaging face of pin
insert shown
08
10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
28
24.89   .980   24.10   .949